



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14160/2023, CM APPL. 56023/2023**
VEERAWALI AND OTHERSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Shankar Raju, Adv.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Ram Vijay Singh, Adv. for R-1.
Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Kushal & Mr. Subhrodeep Saha,
Adv. for R-2.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.02.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter-affidavit is stated to have been filed by respondent no.1 on 09.02.2024, but the same is not on record. Let the counsel check with the Registry and get it placed on record within two weeks with a copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

At request, six weeks time is granted to respondent no.2 to file counter-affidavit and rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on **25.07.2024.**

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 12, 2024/V