



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14160/2023**
VEERAWALI AND OTHERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shankar Raju, Adv.
versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ranvijay Singh, Adv. for R-1

CORAM: SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.02.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 9857/2024

This is an application filed by respondent no. 1 under section 5 of limitation Act for condonation of delay of 81 days in filing the reply to the writ petition.

Mr. Shankar Raju, accepts notice on behalf of the petitioner and does not object to the same being allowed.

For the reasons stated in the application and in the absence of any opposition, the application is allowed and the delay is condoned. Reply filed with the application be taken on record, if in order.

Application stands disposed of.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/PU