



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14160/2023, CM APPL. 56023/2023**
VEERAWALI AND OTHERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Sonu Kumari, Advocate

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Devika Thakur, Advocate for R-1
None for R-2

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

25.07.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings qua respondent no.1 are complete.

Neither there is any appearance on behalf of respondent no.2 nor any counter affidavit has been filed on its behalf. In these circumstances, right of respondent no.2 to file the counter affidavit is hereby closed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 18.09.2024 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JULY 25, 2024/sk