



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14160/2023 & CM APPL. 56023/2023**

VEERAWALI AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shanker Raju and Mr. Nilansh
Gaur, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. V. Rajasekaran, SC with Mr.
Karan Prakash, Mr. Harshvardhan,
Mr. Om Bali and Ms. Deepshika
Kumar, Advocates for JNU.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.09.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 09.02.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

UK