



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14160/2023 & CM APPL. 56023/2023**

**VEERAWALI AND OTHERS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shanker Raju and Mr. Nilansh  
Gaur, Advocates.

versus

**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**30.04.2026**

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**APRIL 30, 2026/LP**